
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Litchfield-DC  (5) at Prairie Centre  (5) (OT)
Non-Conference,  Thursday, January 09, 2020

Sauk Centre and Long Prairie Arenas
Sauk Centre, Minnesota 

Arena: Sauk Centre Ice Arena  Time: 7:10PM - 9:18PM
Official Scorer:  john hittle  Attendance: 
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Prairie Centre 
Chad Wehrman  Coaches

 Starters
01 Isaiah DeFoe    Sr  G
03 Ian Gould    Sr  D
18 Zach Deters    So  D
06 Eli Fletcher    Fr  LW
12 Brady Cline    Jr  RW
07 Andrew Bick    Sr  C

Litchfield-DC 
Brice Breggren

 Starters
30 Darby Halonen    Jr  G
07 Cole Evjen    Sr  D
14 Gavyn Lund    So  D
08 Mason Schroeder    Jr  F
19 Logan Benson    Jr  F
06 Trent Raisanen    Sr  C

 Alternates  Alternates
05 Andrew Custer    Sr  F
08 Preston Sorenson    Sr  F
10 Dusan Holly    Jr  D
11 Dominic Ritter    Jr  F
16 Jacob Imdieke    Jr  F
17 Jacob Zollman    Sr  D
19 Tanner Lambrecht    So  D
20 Ben Mettenburg    So  F
23 Brady Swanson    Jr  F
24 Ethan Hoffman    So  D
25 Braison Abers    So  F
26 Ryan Gierke    So  F
33 Gabe Polipnick    Jr  F
34 Jack Nedoroscik    Sr  G

02 Cole Niemela    Sr  C
05 Austin Kantola    Sr  F
09 Patrick Benson    Sr  D
12 Jake Johnson    Sr  C
13 Jack Hillmann    So  F
15 Jaeger Ohm    Sr  F
16 Grant Haataja    So  C
17 Zach Zwilling    So  F
21 Alex Heinonen    Sr  F
22 Gavin Hanson    So  D
24 Grant Grochow    So  D
25 Terrell Grangroth    Sr  D
29 Bennett Lecher    Jr  F
31 Cade Marquardt    Sr  G

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

PC

LDC

 Shots on Goal

PC

LDC

3 3 1 0

2 3 4 1

7 7 3 5

4 11 13 6

 7

 10

 22

 34

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

PC

LDC

 7 

 10 

 1 

 1 

 4 

 15 

 3 

 1 

 5 

 10 

 1 

 3 

 4 

 7 

 0 

 0 

 20 

 42 

 5 

 5 

 Penalties  Power Plays

PC

LDC

 1 2:00 3 3:40  1  0  0 

 3 6:00 1 0:49  1  0  0 

PC- 01 Isaiah DeFoe  

PC- 34 Jack Nedoroscik  

LDC- 30 Darby Halonen  

LDC- 31 Cade Marquardt  

3 59:00 10 9 15 14 10 7 7 7  42  37

3 57:52 7 6 4 1 5 4 4 4  20  15

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV  Officials

Signature

(Lin) Jon Majerle

(Ref) Branson Shepherd

(Ref) Cory Kludt

 Penalties  Goals

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA: 3 - 9 - 0
(H) Willmar
Fri, Jan 10, 2020

C: 0 - 0 - 0 OA: 6 - 6 - 0
(H) Delano
Sat, Jan 11, 2020

C: 0 - 5 - 0

1 3:07 LDC ES 08 Mason Schroeder 19 Logan Benson

1 6:44 PC ES 03 Ian Gould 08 Preston Sorenson 11 Dominic Ritter

LDC 12 Jake Johnson Roughing (2) 1 16:07

2 0:30 PC PP 06 Eli Fletcher 18 Zach Deters

2 9:34 LDC ES 21 Alex Heinonen 12 Jake Johnson 14 Gavyn Lund

2 15:28 PC ES 06 Eli Fletcher 12 Brady Cline

2 16:07 PC ES 11 Dominic Ritter 08 Preston Sorenson

3 1:36 LDC ES 12 Jake Johnson 21 Alex Heinonen

3 9:55 PC ES 12 Brady Cline 07 Andrew Bick 06 Eli Fletcher

PC 06 Eli Fletcher Hooking (2) 3 10:10

3 10:59 LDC PP 14 Gavyn Lund 16 Grant Haataja

LDC 08 Mason Schroeder Hooking (2) 3 10:59

3 16:10 LDC ES 12 Jake Johnson 19 Logan Benson 14 Gavyn Lund

LDC 22 Gavin Hanson Roughing (2) OT 7:43

 End of Game


